
John Hayt Collegiate Inv.
Sawgrass Country Club
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL

Championship Tees 
Dates: Feb 17 - Feb 19 

 

Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2 R3

1  Alabama, U. of  +9 F 290 293 290 873

T5  Mark Harrell   -1 F 72 71 72 215 
T5  Michael Thompson   -1 F 72 71 72 215 

T21  Matthew Swan   +6 F 76 76 70 222 
T38  Matt Hughes   +10 F 75 75 76 226 
T38  Joseph Sykora   +10 F 71 77 78 226 

 
2  UCLA  +13 F 295 293 289 877

T2  Jason Kang   -2 F 70 76 68 214 
T12  Kevin Chappell   +3 F 76 70 73 219 
T21  Phillip Francis   +6 F 75 74 73 222 
T38  Craig Leslie   +10 F 74 77 75 226 
T54  Lucas Lee   +12 F 77 73 78 228 

 
T3  North Florida, U. of  +22 F 296 289 301 886

T2  Michael O'Neal   -2 F 70 72 72 214 
T16  Jeff Dennis   +5 F 75 69 77 221 
T51  Major Forbess   +11 F 73 77 77 227 
T54  Jordan Gibb   +12 F 78 75 75 228 
T59  Chris Kennedy   +14 F 79 73 78 230 

 
T3  Tennessee, Univ. of  +22 F 291 300 295 886

T12  Charles Ford   +3 F 73 76 70 219 
15  Philip Pettitt   +4 F 72 74 74 220 

T21  David Holmes   +6 F 72 74 76 222 
T62  Chris Paisley   +15 F 74 82 75 231 
T62  Robin Wingardh   +15 F 75 76 80 231 

 
T5  Charlotte  +25 F 295 296 298 889

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2008, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=1&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=15151&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32212&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=15149&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=36733&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=24910&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=5&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32776&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27342&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38250&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27344&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30802&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=6&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28856&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31096&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37314&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34038&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37315&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=14&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28951&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27166&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33589&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30845&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=36740&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=15&tournament_id=1138&ut=manager


T5  Charlotte  +25 F 295 296 298 889

T9  Trevor Murphy   +2 F 72 72 74 218 
T21  Jonas Enander Hedin   +6 F 74 74 74 222 
T36  Stefan Wiedergruen   +9 F 73 74 78 225 
T38  Corey Nagy   +10 F 76 76 74 226 
T65  Andrew DiBitetto   +16 F 78 78 76 232 

 
T5  Florida  +25 F 296 305 288 889

7  Tyler Brown   E F 71 75 70 216 
T16  Manuel Villegas   +5 F 74 74 73 221 
T38  Billy Horschel   +10 F 77 77 72 226 
T38  Bank Vongvanij   +10 F 74 79 73 226 

80  Tyson Alexander   +26 F 83 79 80 242 

 
T7  UAB  +29 F 301 295 297 893

T16  Kyle Sapp   +5 F 77 73 71 221 
T16  Zach Sucher   +5 F 75 74 72 221 
T29  Brad Smith   +8 F 74 72 78 224 
T51  Adam West   +11 F 75 76 76 227 
T69  Mike Oimoen   +19 F 78 77 80 235 

 
T7  Coastal Carolina  +29 F 306 298 289 893

T25  Tripp McAllister   +7 F 77 73 73 223 
T29  Dan Obremski   +8 F 77 77 70 224 
T38  Sam Lyons   +10 F 77 79 70 226 
T38  Cameron Hooper   +10 F 75 73 78 226 
T78  Josh Jackson   +25 F 90 75 76 241 

 
T9  Pepperdine  +30 F 294 298 302 894

8  Jesse Barnsley   +1 F 72 72 73 217 
T25  Andrew Putnam   +7 F 73 77 73 223 
T25  Eric Shriver   +7 F 71 74 78 223 
T69  Shane Mason   +19 F 78 75 82 235 
T74  Colin Wilcox   +20 F 80 78 78 236 

 
T9  Georgia State Univ.  +30 F 296 296 302 894

1  Joel Sjoholm   -7 F 69 70 70 209 
T36  Tom Sherreard   +9 F 75 73 77 225 
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T51  Maurice Jordan   +11 F 72 76 79 227 
T69  Alex Castro   +19 F 82 77 76 235 

77  Tim Freund   +24 F 80 78 82 240 

 
11  South Carolina  +31 F 300 294 301 895

T9  Mark Anderson   +2 F 72 71 75 218 
T16  Warren Thomas   +5 F 77 73 71 221 
T38  George Bryan IV   +10 F 77 75 74 226 
T59  Mark Silvers   +14 F 74 75 81 230 

81  Bryan Miller   +30 F 79 86 81 246 

 
12  Indiana University  +36 F 302 301 297 900

T12  Drew Allenspach   +3 F 72 71 76 219 
T38  Jorge Campillo   +10 F 76 78 72 226 
T56  Seth Brandon   +13 F 77 77 75 229 
T67  Ren Han   +18 F 83 77 74 234 
T67  Alex Martin   +18 F 77 76 81 234 

 
T13  UCF  +37 F 306 300 295 901

T9  David Johnson   +2 F 75 72 71 218 
T38  Preston Brown   +10 F 77 73 76 226 
T56  Mike Stern   +13 F 75 81 73 229 
T59  Greg Forest   +14 F 79 76 75 230 

76  Chris Anderson   +22 F 82 79 77 238 

 
T13  Vanderbilt  +37 F 302 302 297 901

T29  Hudson Johnson   +8 F 75 74 75 224 
T38  Chris Rockwell   +10 F 73 74 79 226 
T56  Ben Klaus   +13 F 76 81 72 229 
T62  Jon Curran   +15 F 78 79 74 231 
T74  Billy Whalen   +20 F 85 75 76 236 

 
15  Notre Dame University  +39 F 306 301 296 903

T29  Josh Sandman   +8 F 73 76 75 224 
T29  Doug Fortner   +8 F 74 73 77 224 
T65  Tyler Hock   +16 F 88 74 70 232 
T69  Connor Alan-Lee   +19 F 78 78 79 235 
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T78  Greg Rodgers   +25 F 81 86 74 241 
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Alabama, U. of 290 293 290 873 +9
2  UCLA 295 293 289 877 +13

T3  North Florida, U. of 296 289 301 886 +22
T3  Tennessee, Univ. of 291 300 295 886 +22
T5  Charlotte 295 296 298 889 +25
T5  Florida 296 305 288 889 +25
T7  UAB 301 295 297 893 +29
T7  Coastal Carolina 306 298 289 893 +29
T9  Pepperdine 294 298 302 894 +30
T9  Georgia State Univ. 296 296 302 894 +30
11  South Carolina 300 294 301 895 +31
12  Indiana University 302 301 297 900 +36

T13  UCF 306 300 295 901 +37
T13  Vanderbilt 302 302 297 901 +37

15  Notre DameUniversity  306 301 296 903 +39

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Joel Sjoholm  Georgia State Univ. 69  70  70  209  -7 
T2    Jason Kang  UCLA 70  76  68  214  -2 
T2    Michael O'Neal  North Florida, U. of 70  72  72  214  -2 
T2    Will Strickler *  Florida 71  72  71  214  -2 
T5    Mark Harrell  Alabama, U. of 72  71  72  215  -1 
T5    Michael Thompson  Alabama, U. of 72  71  72  215  -1 
7    Tyler Brown  Florida 71  75  70  216  E 
8    Jesse Barnsley  Pepperdine 72  72  73  217  +1 
T9    Mark Anderson  South Carolina 72  71  75  218  +2 
T9    David Johnson  UCF 75  72  71  218  +2 
T9    Trevor Murphy  Charlotte 72  72  74  218  +2 
T12    Drew Allenspach  Indiana University 72  71  76  219  +3 
T12    Kevin Chappell  UCLA 76  70  73  219  +3 
T12    Charles Ford  Tennessee, Univ. of 73  76  70  219  +3 
15    Philip Pettitt  Tennessee, Univ. of 72  74  74  220  +4 
T16    Jeff Dennis  North Florida, U. of 75  69  77  221  +5 
T16    Kyle Sapp  UAB 77  73  71  221  +5 
T16    Zach Sucher  UAB 75  74  72  221  +5 
T16    Warren Thomas  South Carolina 77  73  71  221  +5 
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Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Championship Tees 

Dates: Feb 17 - Feb 19 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Joel Sjoholm  Georgia State Univ.  69   70  70       209  -7   
T3 T2   Will Strickler *  Florida  71   72  71       214  -2   
T12 T2   Jason Kang  UCLA  70   76  68       214  -2   
2 T2   Michael O'Neal  North Florida, U. of  70   72  72       214  -2   

T3 T5   Mark Harrell  Alabama, U. of  72   71  72       215  -1   
T3 T5   Michael Thompson  Alabama, U. of  72   71  72       215  -1   
T12 7   Tyler Brown  Florida  71   75  70       216  E   
T8 8   Jesse Barnsley  Pepperdine  72   72  73       217  +1   
T3 T9   Mark Anderson  South Carolina  72   71  75       218  +2   
T18 T9   David Johnson  UCF  75   72  71       218  +2   
T8 T9   Trevor Murphy  Charlotte  72   72  74       218  +2   
T29 T12   Charles Ford  Tennessee, Univ. of  73   76  70       219  +3   
T3 T12   Drew Allenspach  Indiana University  72   71  76       219  +3   
T12 T12   Kevin Chappell  UCLA  76   70  73       219  +3   
T12 15   Philip Pettitt  Tennessee, Univ. of  72   74  74       220  +4   
T35 T16   Kyle Sapp  UAB  77   73  71       221  +5   
T35 T16   Warren Thomas  South Carolina  77   73  71       221  +5   
T29 T16   Zach Sucher  UAB  75   74  72       221  +5   
T22 T16   Manuel Villegas  Florida  74   74  73       221  +5   
T8 T16   Jeff Dennis  North Florida, U. of  75   69  77       221  +5   
T22 T21   Jonas Enander Hedin  Charlotte  74   74  74       222  +6   
T12 T21   David Holmes  Tennessee, Univ. of  72   74  76       222  +6   
T47 T21   Matthew Swan  Alabama, U. of  76   76  70       222  +6   
T29 T21   Phillip Francis  UCLA  75   74  73       222  +6   
T22 T25   Nuno Henriques *  UCF  73   75  75       223  +7   
T35 T25   Andrew Putnam  Pepperdine  73   77  73       223  +7   
T35 T25   Tripp McAllister  Coastal Carolina  77   73  73       223  +7   
11 T25   Eric Shriver  Pepperdine  71   74  78       223  +7   

T47 T29   Jacob Davidson *  North Florida, U. of  77   75  72       224  +8   
T35 T29   J.C. Horne *  North Florida, U. of  78   72  74       224  +8   
T12 T29   Brad Smith  UAB  74   72  78       224  +8   
T57 T29   Dan Obremski  Coastal Carolina  77   77  70       224  +8   
T29 T29   Josh Sandman  Notre Dame University  73   76  75       224  +8   
T18 T29   Doug Fortner  Notre Dame University  74   73  77       224  +8   
T29 T29   Hudson Johnson  Vanderbilt  75   74  75       224  +8   
T22 T36   Tom Sherreard  Georgia State Univ.  75   73  77       225  +9   
T18 T36   Stefan Wiedergruen  Charlotte  73   74  78       225  +9   
T47 T38   George Bryan IV  South Carolina  77   75  74       226  +10   
T47 T38   Carl Santos-Ocampo *  Notre Dame University  76   76  74       226  +10   
T64 T38   Sam Lyons  Coastal Carolina  77   79  70       226  +10   
T47 T38   Corey Nagy  Charlotte  76   76  74       226  +10   
T35 T38   Preston Brown  UCF  77   73  76       226  +10   
T22 T38   Cameron Hooper  Coastal Carolina  75   73  78       226  +10   
T57 T38   Billy Horschel  Florida  77   77  72       226  +10   

T44 T38   Craig Leslie  UCLA  74   77  75       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T35 T38   Matt Hughes  Alabama, U. of  75   75  76       226  +10   
T53 T38   Bank Vongvanij  Florida  74   79  73       226  +10   
T57 T38   Jorge Campillo  Indiana University  76   78  72       226  +10   
T22 T38   Joseph Sykora  Alabama, U. of  71   77  78       226  +10   
T18 T38   Chris Rockwell  Vanderbilt  73   74  79       226  +10   
T44 T51   Adam West  UAB  75   76  76       227  +11   
T22 T51   Maurice Jordan  Georgia State Univ.  72   76  79       227  +11   
T35 T51   Major Forbess  North Florida, U. of  73   77  77       227  +11   
T53 T54   Jordan Gibb  North Florida, U. of  78   75  75       228  +12   
T35 T54   Lucas Lee  UCLA  77   73  78       228  +12   
T64 T56   Mike Stern  UCF  75   81  73       229  +13   
T57 T56   Seth Brandon  Indiana University  77   77  75       229  +13   
T69 T56   Ben Klaus  Vanderbilt  76   81  72       229  +13   
T29 T59   Mark Silvers  South Carolina  74   75  81       230  +14   
T62 T59   Greg Forest  UCF  79   76  75       230  +14   
T47 T59   Chris Kennedy  North Florida, U. of  79   73  78       230  +14   
T64 T62   Chris Paisley  Tennessee, Univ. of  74   82  75       231  +15   
T44 T62   Robin Wingardh  Tennessee, Univ. of  75   76  80       231  +15   
T69 T62   Jon Curran  Vanderbilt  78   79  74       231  +15   
T77 T65   Tyler Hock  Notre Dame University  88   74  70       232  +16   
T64 T65   Andrew DiBitetto  Charlotte  78   78  76       232  +16   
T74 T67   Ren Han  Indiana University  83   77  74       234  +18   
T53 T67   Alex Martin  Indiana University  77   76  81       234  +18   
T62 T69   Mike Oimoen  UAB  78   77  80       235  +19   
73 T69   Alex Castro  Georgia State Univ.  82   77  76       235  +19   

T57 T69   Will Golden *  Charlotte  79   75  81       235  +19   
T53 T69   Shane Mason  Pepperdine  78   75  82       235  +19   
T64 T69   Connor Alan-Lee  Notre Dame University  78   78  79       235  +19   
T71 T74   Colin Wilcox  Pepperdine  80   78  78       236  +20   
T74 T74   Billy Whalen  Vanderbilt  85   75  76       236  +20   
76 76   Chris Anderson  UCF  82   79  77       238  +22   

T71 77   Tim Freund  Georgia State Univ.  80   78  82       240  +24   
81 T78   Greg Rodgers  Notre Dame University  81   86  74       241  +25   

T79 T78   Josh Jackson  Coastal Carolina  90   75  76       241  +25   
T77 80   Tyson Alexander  Florida  83   79  80       242  +26   
T79 81   Bryan Miller  South Carolina  79   86  81       246  +30   
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